CH \$590.00 111069(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RTBD, INC.		05/24/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTBD, LLC	
Street Address:	333 East Broadway	
City:	Maryville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37804	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1110690	RUBY TUESDAY
Registration Number:	1879012	RUBY TUESDAY
Registration Number:	2074191	TALLCAKE
Registration Number:	3409948	RUBYTUEGO
Registration Number:	4021117	RUBY TUESDAY SIMPLE FRESH AMERICAN DININ
Registration Number:	2906632	RUBY TUESDAY'S SMART EATING
Registration Number:	3492660	RUBY MINIS
Registration Number:	4926344	COLOSSAL BURGER
Registration Number:	5549762	FIT & TRIM
Registration Number:	5249318	RUBY RELAXER
Registration Number:	5336920	R · TIME
Registration Number:	5447511	RUBY TUESDAY
Registration Number:	5447512	[FIT&TRIM]
Registration Number:	5568508	SO CONNECTED
Registration Number:	5437132	RUBY TUESDAY
Registration Number:	5453616	RUBY TUESDAY BURGER ROADSHOW
Registration Number:	5453617	RUBY TUESDAY BURGER ROADSHOW
Registration Number:	5453618	BURGER ROADSHOW
Registration Number:	5598551	RT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0172

900501338

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5598572	RT
Registration Number:	5753650	
Serial Number:	87820146	GARDEN BAR
Serial Number:	87250918	R TIME RUBY TUESDAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8583141501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1506

Email: adskale@mintz.com, jddib@mintz.com, acromanini@mintz.com,

ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1:3580 Carmel Mountain RoadAddress Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052410-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Skale
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Skale/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=RTBD-conversion docs (certified)#page1.tif source=RTBD-conversion docs (certified)#page2.tif source=RTBD-conversion docs (certified)#page3.tif source=RTBD-conversion docs (certified)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0173

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RTBD, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RTBD, INC." TO "RTBD,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2019, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3526052 8100V SR# 20194508086

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202896841

Date: 05-24-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0174

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 05/24/2019 FILED 10:30 AM 05/24/2019 SR 20194508086 - File Number 3526052

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 16, 2002
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is RTBD, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is RTBD, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 22 nd day of May , A.D. 2019 By Authorized Person
	Name: Stephanie Medley

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0175





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RTBD, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2019, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ANYS OF TANYS OF TANY

3526052 8100V SR# 20194508086

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202896841

Date: 05-24-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0176 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 05/24/2019
FILED 10:30 AM 05/24/2019
SR 20194508086 - File Number 3526052

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is RTBD, LLC
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington Zip Code 19801
The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 22 nd day of May , 2019
By: Authorized Person(s)
Name: Stephanie Medley

Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 06/05/2019